ASSIGNMENT RE



EET Patents Only

\ AL \D	ASSIGNMENT RE	EET Patents Only
1-164	y) 10	00908461 —————
	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and mauemarks: ecord the attached original documents or copy thereo	Attorney Dkt. No.: 9208-1
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	I I/ Dahan	
	James K. Reber Jill A. Reber	Prym-Dritz Corporation Post Office Box 5028
	Jili A. Rebei	Spartanburg, South Carolina 29304
Additiona	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	Merger	
	Security Agreement	
	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X_
	Other	_
	Execution Date: June 24, 1998	
4.	Application No Patent	No. U.S. 5,697,133
	If this document is being filed together with a new a is: `_	application, the execution date of the application
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	concerning document should be mailed:	One (1) Patent
Bruce J.	Rose	
	SELTZER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP	
	ALSTON & BIRD LLP	
	rawer 34009	
Charlon	te, NC 28234	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{\$40.00}{\times}\$ Enclosed
/20/1998	DNGUYEN 00000232 5697133	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC:581	40.00 OP	
lutura		8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE 4/7C
9.	Statement and signature	
<i>)</i> .		ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
the origi	inal document.	
D I	27.421	Solla William
	Rose 37,431 f Person Signing Signature	November 11, 1998 Date
Traine C.	1 Claur organize	ne Date
	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Type the attorney's Registration No. after you type the name.

PATENT REEL: 9586 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT NUMBER 5,697,133

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, James K. Reber and Jill A. Reber, as transferors, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Prym-Dritz Corporation, as transferee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, and under Letters Patent 5,697,133 and in and to the invention or inventions disclosed therein and covered thereby, and any reissue or reissues, extension and extension of said Letters Patent, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for Prym-Dritz Corporation's own use and behoof or for the use and behoof of Prym-Dritz Corporation's successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, James K. Reber and Jill A. Reber have executed this Assignment on the 24 day of 1998.

WITNESSES:

Janes K. Reber

Jill A Reber

PATENT RECORDED: 11/16/1998 REEL: 9586 FRAME: 0721